GOVERNOR'S EUGENICS COMPENSATION TASK FORCE "GOVERNOR'S TASK FORCE TO DETERMINE THE METHOD OF COMPENSATION FOR VICTIMS OF NORTH CAROLINA'S EUGENICS BOARD"

Authorization: Executive Order 83

AGENDA

Thursday, October 27, 2011 10:00AM – 11:30AM Governor's Crime Commission – Conference Room 1201 Front Street – Suite 200, Raleigh, NC

TASK FORCE MEMBERS: FOUNDATION STAFF:

Physician Dr. Laura Gerald, Chair

Retired Judge Fetzer Mills

Attorney Demetrius Worley Berry Historian Dr. Lenwood G. Davis

Journalist Phoebe Zerwick

Charmaine S. Fuller Cooper, Executive Director
Dalisha Johnson, Assistant

Tequila Peele, Assistant

10:00 A.M. **WELCOME** Dr. Laura Gerald, Chair

REVIEW OF MINUTES for July 13, 2011

10:05 A.M. REVIEW OF PRELIMINARY REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS

TASK FORCE ASSIGNMENTS Dr. Laura Gerald, Chair

10:30 A.M. **PRESENTATION:**

NC Justice for Sterilization Victims Foundation Charmaine S. Fuller Cooper

Executive Director

11:15 A.M. PUBLIC COMMENT

CLOSING REMARKS Task Force members

11:30 A.M. ADJOURNMENT

^{*}Please turn cell phones off and use cell phones outside of the building.

FOUNDATION CLEARINGHOUSE:

For assistance verifying the status of a person as a victim of the state's former Eugenics Board program, please contact the NC Justice for Sterilization Victims Foundation, a Division of the NC Department of Administration.

Toll-free: 1-877-550-6013 Office: 919-807-4270

www.sterilizationvictims.nc.gov

PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Time for public comments has been reserved on the agenda. Please sign the 'Speakers' List' if you have comments or suggestions. To ensure that all the presentations can be heard by the audience and Task Force, please wait until the comment period if you have remarks.